
 
 

2016-17 SDSU Women’s Basketball Schedule 
(As of July 25, 2016) 

 
Day Date Opponent Time 
Friday Nov. 4 Cal State San Marcos (Exhibition) 6:30 p.m. PT 
Friday Nov. 11 at UC Riverside 7 p.m. PT 
Monday Nov. 14 San Diego Christian 6:30 p.m. PT 
Thursday Nov. 17 at San Diego  TBA 
Sunday Nov. 20 Loyola Marymount 2 p.m. PT 
 
at Seton Hall Tournament – South Orange, N.J. 
Saturday Nov. 26 vs. UT Arlington TBA 
Sunday Nov. 27 vs. Seton Hall or Central Connecticut State TBA 
 
Friday Dec. 2 at UC Davis TBA 
Friday Dec. 9 Michigan TBA 
Sunday Dec. 11 UC Santa Barbara 2 p.m. PT 
Thursday Dec. 22 at Cal State Fullerton TBA 
Wednesday Dec. 28 Biola 6:30 p.m. PT 
Saturday Dec. 31 at New Mexico* 2 p.m. MT 
Wednesday Jan. 4 Nevada* 6:30 p.m. PT 
Saturday Jan. 7 Boise State* 2 p.m. PT 
Wednesday Jan. 11 at San José State* 7 p.m. PT 
Saturday Jan. 14 at Utah State* 2 p.m. MT 
Wednesday Jan. 18 UNLV* 6:30 p.m. PT 
Wednesday Jan. 25 Air Force* 6:30 p.m. PT 
Saturday Jan. 28 at Colorado State* TBA 
Wednesday Feb. 1 at Wyoming* 6:30 p.m. MT 
Saturday Feb. 4 Fresno State* 2 p.m. PT 
Wednesday Feb. 8 San José State* 6:30 p.m. PT 
Saturday Feb. 11 at Nevada* 4 p.m. PT 
Wednesday Feb. 15 Utah State* 6:30 p.m. PT 
Saturday Feb. 18 at UNLV* 4 p.m. PT 
Wednesday Feb. 22 at Fresno State* 7 p.m. PT 
Saturday Feb. 25 Colorado State* 2 p.m. PT 
Tuesday Feb. 28 at Air Force* 7 p.m. MT 
Friday March 3 New Mexico* 6:30 p.m. PT 
 
Monday-Friday March 6-10 Mountain West Championship TBA 
  (Thomas & Mack Center; Las Vegas, Nev.)  
 
  
 
 
   
 
 
Home games in bold  * - Mountain West game    


